In the Matter of the Application of MARINE SERVICE CORPORATION, a corporation, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate Application No. 21442 motor vehicles for the transportation of property between San Francisco, Mamilton Field and Novato, by an extension of its present operating rights from San Karael to Hamilton Field and Novato. In the Matter of the Application of MARINE SERVICE CORPORACION, a corporation to sell and transfer; and of MARIN EXPRESS SERVICE, a corporation, to acquire certificates of public convenience and necessity, and operative rights, issued by this Commission in Decision No. 26452, on Application No. 19133, in so far as Application No. 23177 said decision pertains to automotive service, and Decision No. 30076, on Application No. 21424, together with motor vehicle equipment and furniture, fixtures and equipment, in exchange for stock, BY THE COMMISSION: SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER Applicants herein have requested an extension of time within which to file tariffs and time schedules as required by the orders of Decisions Nos. 32678 (Application No. 23177) and 32677 (Application No. 21442), and, Good cause appearing. IT IS ORDERED that the time within which applicants Marine Service Corporation and marin Express Service shall comply with conditions 3 and 4 of said Decision No. 32678 is hereby extended to and including march 1, 1940. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that conditions 2 and 3, appearing at sheet 15, of Decision No. 32677 are hereby amended to read as follows:

-1-

BEFORE THE RAILMOAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No. ____SPRES

- 2. Marin Express Service shall commence the service authorized by Decision No. 32677 on or before March 1, 1940, and shall file in triplicate and concurrently make effective on not less than ten (10) days' notice to the Kailroad Commission and the public, a tariff or tariffs constructed in accordance with the requirements of the Commission's General Orders and containing rates and rules which in volume and effect shall be identical with the rates and rules shown in the exhibit attached to Application No. 21442 in so far as they conform to the certificate granted by said Decision No. 32677, or rates and rules satisfactory to the Railroad Commission.
- Marin Express Service shall file in duplicate and make effective on or before March 1, 1940, on not less than five (5) days' notice to the Railroad Commission and the public, a time schedule covering the service authorized by said Decision No. 32677, in a form satisfactory to the Railroad Commission.

IT IS FURTHER ONDERED that said Decisions Nos. 32677 and 32678 shall in all other respects, except as herein or heretofore amended, remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 13 m day of February, 1940.